ORDINANCE NO. 21

An. Ordinance dedicating, ordaining, and changing the name of a public street of Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania. The roadway known as No Name Road to that of Mill Race Road.

Be it enacted and ordained by Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, and the Board of Supervisors, by its authority upon a finding that it is necessary for the promotion of the public good and welfare of the township to change the name of the following road which is presently included within the highway system of Berwick Township, do hereby enact and ordain as follows:

Section One. Changing the name of the Public Street.

There is ordained as a public street, road, and highway a roadway which is presently part of the public road system of Berwick Township and known as "No Name Road".

The roadway known as "No Name Road" is to be changed to the name and to be known as "Mill Race Road".

Section Two. Filing. The township secretary is directed to file a certified copy of the Ordinance in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Adams County, Pennsylvania.

mIEStrEII AVID KELLEY AT TOrINEYS 204 EirlOADWAY /ER. rEMISYIVANtA 17331 Section Three. Valid Date. This Ordinance shall become effective within five (5) days of its enactment.

Enacted, April 8 , 1991 Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, Board of Supervisors

ONESIFER AND KELLEY
ATTORNEYS
209 BROADWAY
)VER. PENNSYLVANIA 17331